No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.VI/2437 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat. Daman - 396 220.

Dated:- 03/03/2011.

READ:- Relieving order No.1/272/96-PeR/Vol.IV/2391 dated 25/02/2011 of Shri B. S. Jaglan, DANICS(SG)

ORDER

Consequent upon the reliving of Shri B. S. Jaglan, DANICS with effect from 15.03.201 (A.N.) the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order as under:-

- 1. Shri P. S. Jani DANICS(SG) G.M. (Admn.), OIDC, Daman shall hold the following charges in addition to his own duties till further order.
 - Joint Secretary (Dev)/Home/Panchayat/UD/ Plg Daman & Diu
 - Director (Industries) ii)
 - Additional Collector/ADM iii)
- 2. Shri Mohammad A. Abid, DANICS (SG) G.M. (Project), OIDC, Daman shall hold the following charges in addition to his own duties till further order.
 - Joint Commissioner (VAT), Daman.
 - General Manager (DIC), Daman & Diu. ii)
- 3. Shri K. S. Chandrasekar, Chief Town Planner, DNH shall hold the additional charge of Chief Executive Officer (DP), DNH in addition to his own duties, thereby relieving Shri M.T. Kom, DANICS from the additional charge, with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman &Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH.
- The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
 The President, District Panchayat, DNH
 The Concerned Officers Daman/DNH
- 7. The Concerned Officers, Daman/DNH.
- 8. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 9. The DIO, NIC, Daman, for uploding on website.
 - 10. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation.
 - 11. The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
 - 12. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 13. Office copy/Guard file.